Loss of business for transport and
processing of bobby calves158 $66,120,600 $271,107,515 $302,812,987 $250,649,096

Loss of business for export market for
bobby calf meat and products159

$13,431,530 $55,071,925 $61,512,474 $50,916,066

Total loss of business $79,552,130 $326,179,440 $364,325,461 $301,565,162

A1.4.12 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS FOR 18HRS TOF

Under this section of Appendix a sensitivity analysis is undertaken for the possibility of 25% and 50%
ability to comply under 18hrs TOF (which represent double and quadruple respectively the expected
level of compliance under this option of 12.5%).  This means that a higher number of calves are
assumed to be able to comply and reach markets and expected cost impacts will come down despite
the higher cost of getting to destinations.  Whilst such a degree of compliance ability is unlikely, the
sensitivity test nonetheless demonstrates the considerable costs imposed under 18hrs TOF even
under scenarios with greater levels of compliance.  The number of total non-replacement calves
affected under both scenarios of compliance is summarised in Table A1.12.

TABLE A1.12: SUMMARY OF NO. OF NON-REPLACEMENT CALVES AFFECTED WITH 25% (SCENARIO
A) AND 50% (SCENARIO B) COMPLIANCE UNDER 18HR TOF – 2011-12 TO 2015-16

Scenario A - 25% compliance under 18hr TOF

Category
% of 756,074 non-

replacement calves
Number of bobby calves

Kept for beef rearing under the base case 8.47% 64,074

Sold for slaughter 22.88% 173,000

Additionally kept for rearing 3.43% 25,950

Slaughtered and disposed on farm 34.32% 259,500

Slaughtered on farm and disposed by knackery 30.89% 233,550

Total 100.00% 756,074

158 See Part A1.4.4 for source of estimates
159 See Part A1.4.5 for source of estimates

Edition 1.0 as at 6.7.11 63

Post - Public Consultation Decision RIS

Scenario B - 50% compliance under 18hr TOF

Category
% of 756,074 total non-

replacement calves
Number of bobby

calves

Kept for beef rearing under the base case 8.47% 64,074

Sold for slaughter 45.76% 346,000

Additionally kept for rearing 2.29% 17,300

Slaughtered and disposed on farm 22.88% 173,000

Slaughtered on farm and disposed by knackery 20.59% 155,700

Total 100.00% 756,074

A summary of quantifiable incremental costs based on modeling results under Scenario A (25%
compliance) for 18hr TOF as compared to the ‘base case’ is illustrated in Table A1/13. The total 5-year
net incremental cost of Option D is estimated to be $99.55 million in 2010 dollars using a 7% discount
rate. Sensitivity tests reveal a higher net cost of approximately $119.19 million at a 3% discount rate
and a lower cost of approximately $92.04 million at a 10% discount rate.

TABLE A1.13: SUMMARY OF NET QUANTIFIABLE INCREMENTAL ECONOMIC COSTS (LOSS OF
COMMUNITY SURPLUS) UNDER SCENARIO A (25% COMPLIANCE) – 2011-12 TO 2015-16